## Certificate from Head of the Institution Showing Willingness to Implement the Project and Continue It after DST Support is withdrawn

## This is to certify that

- The grant-in aid as may be available from NSTEDB, DST, Government of India, will be used to meet the expenditure against establishment of NewGen IEDC in this College/University/Institute for the period of one year. The renewal of sanction of recurring grant for subsequent years will be at the discretion of the NSTEDB, DST for which fresh request will be submitted to NSTEDB, DST.
- 2. The proposed NewGen IEDC to be established in this College/University/Institute will be under the administrative control of the undersigned.
- 3. No administrative, financial or any other liability will be attached to NSTEDB, DST after expiry of the period for which the grant will be sanctioned.
- 4. It will be the responsibility of the College/University/Institute to continue the NewGen IEDC activities after expiry of the period of assistance from NSTEDB, DST, without any further recurring financial assistance from NSTEDB, DST.
- 5. The institution also agrees to meet the shortfall in the budget of the NewGen IEDC in case the project cost exceeds the amount sanctioned by NSTEDB, DST. In addition, if there is a shortfall and NewGen IEDC is not able to generate the desired level of revenue, Host Institution will provided adequate financial support.
- 6. The College/University/Institute will provide 5000 Sq. Feet for office space, classrooms, furniture, secretarial assistance etc. and other administrative facilities for smooth operation of the NewGen IEDC.
- 7. The College/University/Institute will take into its books all equipment and assets purchased under the sanction given by NSTEDB, DST for which a separate asset register shall be maintained.
- 8. The contents of the guidelines have been read and understood and the College/University/Institute agrees to abide by it.
- 9. All recruitment will be made for NewGen IEDC on the basis of the guidelines supplied by NSTEDB secretariat and as per usual procedure followed in the College/University/Institute and will be on a contractual basis and co-terminus with the Project. Under no circumstances, the College/University/Institute will hold EDII, Ahmedabad and/or NSTEDB, DST liable for any legal issues arising because of manpower related issues.
- 10. An Advisory Board on NewGen IEDC will be constituted immediately after receipt of approval of NSTEDB, DST on the proposal. Please refer point no. 14 of Project Guidelines (About the Project).
- 11. Progress reports on the performance of the NewGen IEDC will be submitted to EDII regularly in the prescribed proforma (available at <a href="https://www.newgeniedc-edii.in">www.newgeniedc-edii.in</a>)